The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2021 was ̀  50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty crore) divided into 5,00,00,000 
(Five Crore) Equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paidup.

The Issued, Subscribed and Paidup Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2021 was ` 44,93,76,740/- (Rupees Forty Four 
Crore Ninety Three lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Seven hundred and Forty) divided into 4,49,37,674 (Four Crore Forty Nine lakhs 
Thirty Seven Thousand Six hundred and Seventy Four) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paidup.

•	 Conversion of Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCDs) into Equity shares:

Committee of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2020, has made allotment of 34,15,000 equity shares of ̀  10/- fullypaid